Data Sheet
Millistak+® CR40 Pod
Activated carbon depth filter system
Millistak+® CR40 depth filter media incorporates
activated carbon for the removal of color, trace
chemical contaminants and smaller polypeptides.
Activated carbon has complex and distinct adsorption
characteristics, removing bioprocess contaminants that

CR40 73.3 – 597.0
Millistak+® CR40 Depth Filters
Ordering Information
Lab Scale Pod Filters
Size
027 = 0.027 m2
054 = 0.054 m2
Connection
H = �1/4 in.
(6 mm)
Hose Barb
Package Quantity
1 = 1/pack
Millistak+®
M C R 4 0 H 1
Media Type and Grade
µPod® Filters
Connection
L = Luer Fittings
Package Quantity
3 = 3/pack
Millistak+®
M C R 4 0 2 3 L 3
Media Type and Grade Size
23 = 23 cm2
Pilot and Process Scale Pod Filters
Package Quantity
1 = 1/pack
1
Size
01 = 0.11 m2
05 = 0.55 m2
10 = 1.1 m2
Connection
FS = Flat seal
Millistak+®
M F S
Media Type and Grade
C R 4 0
Pilot and process scale pods require a pod holder. Lab scale pods and µPod® filters do
not require a holder. Please contact your local sales representative for more information.
We have built a unique collection of life science brands with
unrivalled experience in supporting your scientific advancements.
Learn more at
SigmaAldrich.com
Lit. No. DS1066EN00  Ver. 2.0
56463
10/2024
© 2024 Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany and/or its affiliates. All Rights Reserved. Merck, the vibrant M, BioReliance, Millipore, Milli-Q,
SAFC, Sigma-Aldrich, Supelco Millistak+,and µPod are trademarks of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany or its affiliates. All other
trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Detailed information on trademarks is available via publicly accessible resources.
Merck KGaA
Frankfurter Strasse 250
64293 Darmstadt, Germany